Design Development Completion: Upon completion of the design development

documents, but in no event prior to October 1, 2013, the Donor shall issue a check
to the City for one- third ( 1/ 3) of the total Gift amount, or One Hundred Sixty -Six
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty -Seven and no/ 100 Dollars ($ 166, 667. 00). 

b. Construction Document Completion: Upon completion of the construction

documents, but in no event prior to January 1, 2014, the Donor shall issue a second
check to the City for one- third ( 1/ 3) of the total Gift amount, or One Hundred
Sixty -Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty -Seven and no/ 100 Dollars ($ 166, 667. 00). 

C. Bid Award: Upon City Council bid award, but in no event prior to May 1, 2014, 
the Donor shall issue a third and final check to the City for one-third ( 1/ 3) of the
total Gift amount, or One Hundred Sixty -Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty -Six and
no/ 100 Dollars ($ 166, 666. 00). 

6. Naming/Approvals. The proposed naming of the Lagoon must be mutually acceptable to
the Donor and the City and must be approved in writing by both the Donor and the City
Manager. Nothing herein shall be interpreted as requiring the City to undertake